1 / 9
Document No.TR-12108-03EN
Confidential C                                       I-PEX Inc.                                  QKE-DFFDE07-07 REV.10
EVAFLEX® 5-VS
Part No. 20535-0**E-02
Test Report
Product Specification no. PRS-1670
3 T21175 November 29, 2021 K.Hashimoto M.Muro H.Ikari
2 T14145 June 12, 2015 T.Tanigawa - E.Kawabe
1 T13100 January 21, 2015 K.Ozeki - E.Kawabe
0 T12163 June 7, 2012 T.Tanigawa J.Tateishi T.Harada
Rev. ECN Date Prepared by Checked by Approved by
EVAFLEX 5-VS Test Report
Document No.
TR-12108-03EN
 2 / 9
Confidential C
1. Purpose
To evaluate the performance of EVAFLEX 5-VS CONNECTOR in accordance with PRS-1670
2. Conclusion
 All specimens met the requirements.
3. Specimen
EVAFLEX 5-VS   10P ――― P/N : 20535-010E-02
15P ――― P/N : 20535-015E-02
20P ――― P/N : 20535-020E-02
24P ――― P/N : 20535-024E-02
30P ――― P/N : 20535-030E-02
40P ――― P/N : 20535-040E-02
FFC  ―――  SHIELD FFC (Made by Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd)
FFC Thickness：t=0.33±0.03mm, (Actual measurement：0.319～0.321mm)
4. Test Sequence
See Table-1.